commitment under the Standby Bond Purchase Agreement with respect to principal of Variable Rate 
Demand Bonds shall automatically be reduced by the principal amount of the Variable Rate Demand 
Bonds so redeemed, defeased or otherwise paid or purchased, as the case may be.  TD Bank’s 
commitment with respect to interest shall be equal to one hundred eighty seven (187) days’ interest on the 
principal amount of Variable Rate Demand Bonds (assuming an interest rate of twelve percent (12%) per 
annum).  The commitment with respect to interest will be adjusted downward by an amount in proportion 
to the reduction of the commitment as to principal because of the redemption, defeasance or other